# PROVIDER Newsletter

# July 2023

## **Hot Topics**

## CAQH ProView

Kern Health Systems Credentialing is now fully operational to utilize CAQH Proview Applications. A Provider Bulletin was posted on our website on May 23, 2023, with a variety of resources, quick references, and how-to videos. We are updating all forms for requesting an application including additional supplemental forms that will soon be available on the KHS website. In order for CAQH Proview to be utilized by KHS, you must ensure your attestation is current and authorize global access or designate Kern Family Health Care access. For those providers who don't utilize the CAQH Proview Application, you may still submit the newer California Participating Physician Application along with the additional supplemental forms. You may send your request for the application to your Provider representative or Credentialing at

credentialing@khs-net.com Quick Reference Guide at: https://www.cagh.org/for-

providers

To Register or get started visit:

https://proview.caqh.org/PR/Registration

For more details, please access the **<u>CAQH bulletin</u>** dated May 23, 2023:

https://res.cloudinary.com/dpmykpsih/image/upload/k ern-site-

<u>353/media/002d5fcebb344b1f90d7134b11eb94c9/caqh</u> proview\_application\_provbulletin\_5-23-23.pdf

# **Recent Bulletins**

- Access-Survey
- Language Assistance
- CAQH Proview Application Form
- Initial Health Appointment
- APL 23-008 Family Planning (APL22-011)
- Member Medi-Cal Enrollment
- Medi-Cal RX Updates
- ASL Interpreting Services

*To access all KHS Bulletins,* please visit the Provider section of the KHS website:

https://www.kernfamilyhealthcare.com/providers/bu lletins/

### MEMBERS SEEKING TO KEEP MEDI-CAL COVERAGE

Medi-Cal beneficiaries can complete their annual renewal online <u>www.benefitscal.com</u> or call KHS directly at (800) 391-2000 opt 9. For more details, please access <u>Member Medi-Cal</u> <u>Enrollment</u> bulletin dated 6/8/2023: <u>https://res.cloudinary.com/dpmykpsih/image/upload</u>

<u>/kern-site-</u>

353/media/e475c5df31b846b69fb7718dc8621b63/me di-cal-renewal.pdf

#### SAVE THE DATE KHS Provider Partnership Webinar July 12, 2023 12PM to 1PM

# Welcome to Our Newly Contracted Providers

- Antelope Valley Neonatology Group Neonatology (Hosp Based)
- ART Med Trans Inc. Transportation

Brundage Lane Navigation
Center
Recuperative Care

For more information on any of the topics above, or any question, please contact your Provider Relations Representative at 1-800-391-2000, or visit the KHS website at <u>www.kernfamilyhealthcare.com</u>